



# Finished Product Specification

<b>Date:</b> 15/12/2022	
<b>Issued By:</b> EClews	<b>Approved By:</b> HMcGuinness
<b>Article Number:</b> 74304	<b>Packaging type:</b> pot
<b>Product title:</b>	Müller Rice Plant Based made with coconut
<b>Brand and range title</b>	Müller Rice Plant Based – Vanilla
<b>Product claims</b>	N/A
<b>Energy icon</b>	n/a
<b>Durability</b>	Use by
<b>Pack size/ quantity/ weight</b>	170g e
<b>Minimum type size (for quantity)</b>	3mm
<b>Serving suggestion</b>	yes
<b>Pack Barcode</b>	4025500267056
<b>Marketing copy</b>	n/a
<b>Durability Indicator</b>	Use by see lid.
<b>Storage Statement</b>	Keep refrigerated.
<b>Identification Mark</b>	N/A
<b>Address Statements</b>	Müller, TF9 3SQ, UK or Müller Dairy Ireland Ltd, 8 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Block E Iveagh Court, Harcourt Road, Dublin 2. www.muller.co.uk
<b>Country of origin statement</b>	n/a
<b>Hot/cold icon</b>	yes
<b>Heating guidelines</b>	To eat hot: Carefully remove all the foil lid and pot sleeve. Heat on full power for 1 minute, stirring half way. <b>Stand for 1 minute</b> (850 watt microwave). Stir before serving.
<b>Trademark Statements</b>	n/a
<b>Legal Name</b>	Coconut milk rice dessert with a smooth vanilla sauce (15%)
<b>Ingredients Declaration</b>	Ingredients: Water, Coconut Milk (17%), Rice (8%), Sugar, Rice Syrup, Rice Flour, Maize Starch, Colouring Food: Carrot Extract; Stabilisers: Guar Gum, Carob Bean Gum, Carrageenan; Acidity Regulator: Calcium Chloride; Natural Vanilla Flavouring, Salt, Citrus Fibre, Vanilla Bean Seeds, Flavouring.
<b>Allergen Statement</b>	Allergy advice: May contain traces of cereals containing gluten, milk, egg and soya.
<b>'May contain' allergen advice</b>	.
<b>Additional product warnings</b>	N/A
<b>Suitable for vegetarians logo?</b>	-

# Finished Product Specification



	Nutrition Information: (Typical Values Per 100g)
Energy	461kJ (110kcal)
Fat	4.1g
of which saturates	3.8g
Carbohydrate	16.7g
of which sugars	8.4g
Protein	1.1g
Salt	0.17g
<b>Additional Information</b>	